Technical Data Sheet

Plastic Regrind
PS Mixed White
—EE Derived Plastics

As Are you
! ready to make
the switch?

envirchment'matters “ ,‘\ F 7 enva.com



Technical Data Sheet | Plastic Regrind eAva

Mixed White PS WEEE Derived Plastics

Material ¢  Mixed White PS WEEE Derived Plastics Regrind

General e 100% Post-consumer derived, REACH & RoHS
Information compliant MAINLY white Polystyrene granulate

e Purity - >92%
e Moisture - ~0.6%
Attributes e Bulk Density - 525 Kg/m?3
e Typical Compounded MFR
(ISO1133 5Kg @ 200°C) - 7g/10mins

Packaging e Bulk Bags

Particle Size Distribution

>3.15mm

25

20

15

10

) ]

Fines >3.15mm >4.5mm >5.6mm >6.7mm >8mm >9.5mm

The values stated in this document are typical values and should not be construed as a specification. It is the purchaser’s
responsibility to ensure that the material is suitable for the intended application.

Recycled plastic - a sustainable Contact us for further information on our
and cost effective alternative. range of plastic compounds:
British
e | %i T. 01775 670226
F UKKAS plastics@enva.com
MANAGEMENT
SYSTEMS
A=
ISO 9001 Enva Plastics Limited
AT ACT T Tunnel Bank Road, Bourne, Lincs, PE10 0ODJ
environment matters enva.com/plastic

R1 October 2023



