

Technical Data Sheet

Plastic Regrind PS Mixed White WEEE Derived Plastics

Are you ready to make the switch?

environment matters

enva.com

Technical Data Sheet | Plastic Regrind

ΕΛVӘ

Mixed White PS WEEE Derived Plastics

Material	• Mixed White PS WEEE Derived Plastics Regrind
General Information	• 100% Post-consumer derived, REACH & RoHS compliant MAINLY white Polystyrene granulate
Attributes	 Purity - >92% Moisture - ~0.6% Bulk Density - 525 Kg/m³ Typical Compounded MFR (ISO1133 5Kg @ 200°C) - 7g/10mins
Packaging	• Bulk Bags



Particle Size Distribution

Size	Fines	>3.15mm	>4.5mm	>5.6mm	>6.7mm	>8mm	>9.5mm
%	3.5	13.5	20	22	21	13.5	6.5
25							
20					_		
15			_		_		
10			_	_	_	_	
5							
0							
	Fines	>3.15mm	>4.5mm	>5.6mm	>6.7mm	>8mm	>9.5mm

The values stated in this document are typical values and should not be construed as a specification. It is the purchaser's responsibility to ensure that the material is suitable for the intended application.

Recycled plastic - a sustainable and cost effective alternative.



environment matters

Contact us for further information on our range of plastic compounds:

T. 01775 670226 plastics@enva.com

Enva Plastics Limited Tunnel Bank Road, Bourne, Lincs, PE10 0DJ

enva.com/plastic